@ =W Crabtree, Rohrbaugh & Associates
l;% Architects
401 East Winding Hill Road’

Machanicsburg, Pennsylvanla 17055
phone: (717) 458:0272 - fax: (717) 458-0047-

Contractor: Lobar, InG. Project : District Admin. Ofcs. Reloc.
Address: One Old Mill Road Address:
Address:
City, State, ZIP: Dillsburg, PA 17019 Change Order No: 7

Date: 2/8/2016
Architect's Project No: 2706

ged as follows: Contract Type: General
i $10;124:7 7 Contract Date: 7/7/2015

al'bésis for the following:

in \J\iétér conductor at Area C.

pléy"gi'oud;'e_chijanient-&furnitUre. -

Additional Documentation Attached

This Change Order is not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect, and Contractor.

Original Contract Amount $ 1,437,000.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $ (72,765.41)
Contract Amount prior to this Change Order $ 1,364,234.59
Net Change by this Change Order $ 10,124.77
Contract Amount after this Change Order $ 1,374,359.36
Contract Time adjustment as a resuit of this Change Order - Days
Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order
Architect Confractor ' Owner
Crabtree Rohrbaugh & Assoc. Lobar, inc. No. York County School D.
401 East Winding Hill Read One Old Mill Road 650 Baltimore Street
Third Floor
Mechanicsburg, PA 17085 Dilisburg, PA 17019 Dillsburg, PA 17019

By: By:

Date: 2//%’//{“ Date: Date:



I Change Reguest I

To: Jason Young Number: 00014
Noarthern York Co. School Dist. Date: 1/21/2016
149 S, Baltimore Street Job: 15023 NYCSD-Dist Admin Office Relocation
Dillsburg, PA 17019 Owner Contract #:
Ph: 717-432-8691 Phone: 717-432-9728

Description:  Trench Drain/Stonm water

Change Request associated with the following: :

1. Furnishing and Installing trench drain at main entrance on a Time and Material Basis {Back up attached)

2. Locating existing storm sewer lateral and furnishing and installing piping to tie in to existing rain water conductor at area Cona Time and
Material Basis{Back up attached)

3. Credit 200LF of gas line excavation.

4, Fumish two(2) 30CY dumpsters for disposal of stockpiled playground equipment and removed furniture.

6.00 HR Carpenter to Install Drains 4203 $252.18
3.00 HR Project Manager design and Procurement 50.00 $150.00
9.00 Total Wage Rate Cost (TWR} $402.18

Mandated Burden

B Basis Y, RSt R R Ao un s
Social Security $402.18 7.650 / 100 . $19.29
State Unemployment Tax $402.18 10.894 / 100 $27.47
Federal Unemployment Tax $402.18 0.600 /100 $1.51
Worker's Compensation - All Others $402.18 8.370/100 $21.11
Public Liability - All Others $402.18 1.110/ 1000 $0.28
Lobar Fringe $9.00 1.050 / HRS $6.30
Total Mandated Burden (TMB) $75.96
Subtotal: $478.14
15.00% Labor Overhead and Profit ] $71.72
TOTAL LABOR COST: $549.86

1.00 Plumbing Materials 133.70 $0.00 $133.70
1.00 Trench Drain Materials 916.20 $0.00 $916.20
Subtotal: $0.00 $1,049.90

15.00% Material Overhead and Profit $157.49




‘ Change Regiiest I

00014

TOTAL MATERIAL COST: $1,207.39

ONT

.

e

MNeidig Inc. 12116115 T&M for storm piping $2,101.40
Neidig Ine. 12/3/15 T&M for storm piping $531.00
Neidig Inc. : 1217115 T&M for storm piping $597.10
Neidig Inc. Credit for Gas Line Excavation -200LF {320LF in contract, -B80LF needed,<40LF - (%560.05)
' for verizan not shown on documents)
Neidig inc. 12/15/15 T&M for storm piping $2,615.00
Neidig Inc. 11/11 Dumpster provided to NYCSD for playground equipment disposal $248.90
Neidig Inc. 12/7/15 T&M for storm piping $265.50
Neidig Inc. 12/14/15 T&M for storm piping $1,623.67
Neidig Inc. 10/29 dumpster provided to NYCSD for playground equipment disposal $311.36
Subtotal $7,733.88
5.00% Subcontract Qverhead and Profit $386.69
TOTAL SUBCONTRACT COST: $8,120.57
Summary

Labor $549.86

Materials $1,207.39

Subcontract $8,120.57

Subtotal: _ $9,877.82

GENERAL ADD-ONS

R RA AR T E RN RS TXEO |
1.50% Bond $148.17
1.00% Builders Risk $98.78
Subtotal Add-ons: $246.95
The total Amount to provide this work is “ . - - $10,124.77

Only the work specifically detailed and priced above is included in this proposal. Any other work required is not included. This proposal is valid
for fifteen (15) calendar days. We can proceed with this additional work as soon as written authorization as provided by the Contract
documents is received. This additional work will require a 0 day(s) time extension.

Any costs incurred as a result of a time extension will be compiled and submitted for reimbursement. It is expressly understood between the
Owner and Lobar, Inc. that the costs reflected in this additional work compensate Lobar, Inc. for the material and labor costs, including
appropriate markups for overhead and profit to perform the described work, Lobar, Inc. expressly reserves its right to submit a claim pursuant
to the Contract documents to recover costs associated with any delay, inefficiency or acceleration associated with the performance of the

Page 2 of 3



| Change Regquest I

00014

described work.

If you have any questions, please contact me at Ph: 717-432-9728

Thank you

Byl AN
Ryan RuphEias

2 DALY

Ryan Rupp :

Page 3 of 3



WORK AUTHORIZATION

4 — -
"3 et reat Lrril

ONE OLD MILL ROAD * P.O. BOX 50
DILLSBURG, PA 17019-0050
TELEPHONE 717-432-9728

TO CHANGE ORDER NO.
/L)OLWEMJ Joest /pu.-w"f Sttt Disrew? |
ADDRESS DATE
G50 S, Bprrimmints 57 zz/zf//s
PHONE
DretsBvels L
JOB NAME AND LOCATION ° JOB NUMBER
LSO~ PAC /502 3R
JOB FOREMAN \
A

DESCRIPTION OF WORK AUTHORIZED:

TR Sraet  FOLT Dwmirl a1 piwid) ENTRALL  1ID

WE AGREE HEREBY TO MAKE CHANGES AS SPECIFIED ABOVE, ON TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS

I‘)A'I‘E: [ 7*//*1: e _SI;;NATURE: ;ﬂj

=i

Form #F06-005
Revised 6-5-02



DATE EMPLOYEE/CLASSIFICATION HRS WORK PERFORMED
zz/ﬂ/ P. ConpaD 3 Tsrne Duang TIE T PE
o 2P| TT <z inmesE 3 lbgme pewdé, TE TN PPE
2
Q
:
&
DATE MATERIAL SUPPLIER SLIP# _ MATERIAL USED
1Z)1d | Ace thwownes (2 2* Fuwsoo
L B (DyzrrErw €’
E C J 3" 900

= (3"

g M| perrs Gee Dusswes ' 3" sur 0 PYC
E_( DATE LOBAR DAY DATE RENTED RETD‘
<
=
=
i
Y
=
-4
=
E.‘ DATE NAME WORK PERFORMED
7,

Qo
&
=)
=
on

Form #F06-005
Revised 6-5-02



oRg - ° m,., "

: ONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES; INC.
1) - - - .. .
£ RENITTO: 4-B0R0 €O ST : ' BRANGH: . P' ‘a'
PHONET17 34t s WATTS 000 D018 T T DAY, WATTS 635 21040
- FAX Fi1r-246-257 . FAS T T-245-9600 '
CUSTOMER MO, o CRDER. W0, . mﬁ B UM m DATE e
] s - Y HORTHERY SCHOCK, AT rl:na IR s | e
7 v ' _
rs = N ’.. .
FEINT. 3 HDEL 1O STIE 41,39 WIE: 12738415 e T
o PIHXT E PRIERED BY W4TT T, IATE: 11228/13. TERMACEL TANTINTOT
Y . 74575388 : : »IRONE 3
2 DRLSHRS M 17013-0058 J o : BS IOUG WHITE HETRNTET
— TR 3 ped v GALES T
RETURNS ARE SUBJEGT TO RESTOCKING CHARGES,™ * R 4ieea
( Darers ongenen | e " . " sescnrnon b TS S SPER EXTowmon )
T -o0- .|Eaj7i3d8 . - |eoLy DRAIH CEMEL B19 1 - M | e
1 En | 7taeca " |FOLY IRAIH DL BB I - 1 7 A |-
1 4| 713859 PILY DRATR ONIEL 838 1 1 7.0 /24 .09
] BG40 | . |POLY IRATH CHAMEL 848 1N 1 - 78,88 JEA .09
i ER 713888 . | lPOLY DRATH DHMEL e 1K M Y T 7.8
5 A | 713234 LY I GRATE 412 1D PERF STEL 1N I % ¥ - P R
. W B335 . [pocr p uockeout ey T 5.18 /i 5.4
1 “{ERIABE - - C{pay D BD OUTLET B 40 1 2.7 /B 2A.73
1 IR e POLY D 1D £4 1686 SLID 1 12,23 /B 122
4 ER { 713513 POLY HOY POLY [LIP 24,2 6 1853 /EA Hi
DROFPED AT SITE, MOTT JUKIS
. | oy ooy m
R AR TR X
52 AT CHRGED 70 STORE ACCOURT 91628 .- TACHE. | 864
— : : . - . NH-TRCHLE 2.ed
RVERTOME RO, DATE SUETOTEL L]
r N . .
. RECENTDAY
' . . Tix st 518
PR NAME 11M§IN _ TIME QUT T AT arc oo et
g LR T G25TRD-—wg



Ace fix-it Hardware of Dillsburg PAGE NO: 1
159 8. Baltimore 3t.

Dillsburg, PA 17019
PHONE: (717) 432-3415
LIGHTS IN EVERY SHAPE & SIZE TO DECORATE
YOUR HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS!

sotove:  LOBAR INC. . CUSTOMER NO; 4043 batEsTME 12/14/15 T35
1 CLD MILLRD TERMS! CLERK I TERM: §8 591
PO BOX 50 PURCHASE oroer: 15023 : saeseerson: DREW R SMITH
DILLSBURG . PA 17018 Taxcope: 005 PA SALES TAX (M)
Josno: 000 . -
SHIP TO:
PO # 15023
QUANTITY | UM ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS 1] e]c] PRICE {PER| EXTENSION
5 |EA 11901 _ SPRYFINISH BBQ 120Z 5 : 6.99 EA 34.95
1 [EA 142881 ’ TEE SAN PVC DWWV 3" HXHXH 1 6.19 EA B.18
1 [EA 142684 ADAPTR SEWER 4"X3" DWV 1 9.99 EA 9.99
2 |EA |44811 CQUPLE FLEX 3&3"CAST ACE 2 8.29 EA 18.58
1 |EA 145088 CEMENT PVC 402 1 4,59 EA 4.59
1 |EA 149806 PRIMER PVC PURPLE 402 1 4,99 EA 4.99
1 |EA |42643 COUPLE 3'DWV X3"SCH40HXH 1 1.59 EA 1,569
TAXABLE 75.88
NON-TAXABLE 0.00
* AMOUNT CHARGED TO STORE ACCOUNT * 83.61 SUB-TOTAL 78.88
1.658
TAX AMOUNT 473
TOTAL AMOUNT 83.61

e . o "o 4043000 437921




Ace fix-Iit Hardware of Dillsburg PAGE NO: 1

159 S. Baltimore 8%,

Dillsburg, PA 17019
PHONE: (717) 432-3415

LIGHTS IN EVERY SHAPE & SIZE TO DECORATE
YOUR HOME FOR THE HOLIDAYS!

soteve: LOBAR INC. CUSTOMER NO: 4043 DATEITIME: 1214718 9:28
1 OLD MILL RD TERMS! CLERKITERM: 58 591
PO BOX 50 PURCHASE ORper: 15023 sacesperson: DREW R SMITH
DILLSBURG PA 17018 Taxcoos: 005 PA SALES TAX (M)
Jone: 000
BHIP TO;
PO # 15023
QUANTITY jUM _ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS SUGG PRICE _ IPER| EXTENSION
4 {EA 1439958 COUPLE PVC 4X3" X3 1 9.29 EA 9,29
TAXABLE 9,29
NON-TAXABLE 0.00
*#* AMOUNT CHARGED TO STORE ACCOUNT ** 9.85 SUB-TOTAL .29
19
TAX AMOUNT 0.58
TOTAL AMOUNT 9.85

VA

Received By

{MATT)

"o 4043000 437951



1

w MDRRIS mdusl:rles,
. PENNSYLVANIA DIUIBIEIN C. PRI .
P D BOX 278 REFERENCE ® P, QY2529
POMPTON PLAINS- NJ 07444‘*0278 " .
‘(800) ~H3IT-TT24 ) . 127822715 S546T186
MoRAIE p',.. - ‘-..',...-, wempaninn ’ S . pare INVOICE NO.
" 7. LoBAR ING. _ {CASH-SALE) P.D. # : M1-50
: ‘?,}“'_‘ 1 OLDMILL ROAD ' . . Service Charge; 114% petmcnm,iB% .
' .« BILLSHURG PA 17019 - . : . . por annurn witl ke charged on Involcos
T - R not pald on maturity. .
ARTOMIR HOL NN SAIFIMAN m SHYFING DATE ' OEHIPPIDVIA EAYMENT TERLLY
392553 [PENN HOUSE 40 12?22/i5 PICK UP L I‘—Dbab - NET UPDN REEEIRT
TANTTY T |-t CATALOG O, DESCHINON ) o LT PSCE DTSR | oooount T R NWOUNT
20 [7-08030000 [F/L 3:PVC DHV PIPE 1,60 . 32.00] . 32,00
X T-08130000 |X. 90 PVC ELBOW 50C X 'SOC . .14.8% . 14.89{60 % 5.94
S . . |PENNSYLVANIA SALES TAX-6% - T 2.28
. ] . anoo . ey '
. . P — ]
5 =5
; < ™. o
;@ ® oz
- i - . 13! 3 '_z--
. - T e '
\ ] o
T WO MY DEDUCT T TOMAL AMOUNT - o
PAY A CASH DECOLT OF . . IVOICE AMOUNT .
cmm::rmo:::‘; . % AMGUNT  WrLDY 1 : . fMDAGLNN -
NOT ALLOWED IF OTHES AMOUNTS ’ ' . -l .  d A :
ARE DELINGULNT, ORIGINAL INVOICE 1), L/Qls1é 40.24




WORK AUTHORIZATION

ONE OLD MILL ROAD * P.O. BOX 50
DILLSBURG, PA 17019-0050
TELEPHONE 717-432-9728

5 CHANGE ORDER NO.
NYcsD
ADDRESS DATE s
G50 3. BaTImert STICEET ’77'/3_/’
PHONE
Vicesgurts A 17019
JOB NAME AND LOCATION JOBNUMBER | —
JOB FOREMAN
A, Tesnsxcsins

DESCRIPTION OF WORK AUTHORIZED:

Exe ausdE" Tto toctTE. 16" Drewmrd) For. plEW Sioem

WATER. TIE T  IREFERtnCE. C—OY Spfreir faom CRA

SEE #tactro [E M TIOET Jam_ NEW, ZHC.

WE AGREE HEREBY TO MAKE CHANGES AS SPECIFIED ABOVE, ON TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS

DATE: | Z/ 7{%’ N SIGNATURE: (\ZZM% :ﬁg

Form #F06-005
Revised 6-5-02




DATE EMPLOYEE/CLASSIFICATION HRS ' WORK PERFORMED

w
:
o
g
=

I DATE : MATERIAL SUPPLIER SLIP# MATERIAL USED
=
%
H DATE LOBAR DAY DATE RENTED RETD
z
=
o
| |
-]
-
&
&’( DATE NAME WORK PERFORMED
% / Z/ 3 NEIDIC L ZAC. SEE ArTCHED TE M SHEET
o
2=}
)
¥ »]

Form #F06-005
Revised 6-5-02



Phone 717-697-0269

Fax 717-697-0269 No. 651
NEIDIG, INC. WBE Certified
T & M Sheets
JOB:__ogafeen) _Clob¥ 15-623
Da;te: }’2.1_"-_? ol 7\(
Labor & Equipment Hours
1 Supervisor :
2 312 Excavator & Operator
3 Rubber Tire Backhoe & Operator
4 Rubber Tire Backhoe with Breaker & Operator
5 Mini Excavator & Operator 3£
6 Mini Excavator with Breaker & Operator
7 Skid Loader & Operator
8 Skid Loader with Breaker & Operator
9 Tri-Axle or Tandem Dump Truck & Driver
10 Single Axle Dump Truck & Driver
11 F-450 3 Ton Dump Tiuck & Driver
12 Laser
13 Water Pump

14 2 Ton Vibratory Roller

15 Pickup Truck

16 Low-Boy and Driver

17 Dump Fees

and equipment uspf¢ on

18 Laborer Rate (Skilled Laborer) AR
19 Laborer Rate (Flag-Person) —
20
21
22

Materials Type Quantity

My signature acknowledges the quantity of labor, material

It does not represent approval of

v -V
obar, Inc.

the 0%{” authgrfzatigh of payment of it.
4
,ﬂv | £ /\ Datc:l%&q

\Dr‘jqrbj s locats, \‘&Jo-?-ﬁv[ﬂ‘la_ desin 'Fipg_

Authorized Signature

i 7idiy

S

NeicligEJ Inc.



WORK AUTHORIZATION

""’m:.-:u: Tarid?

ONE OLD MILL ROAD * P.O. BOX 50
DILLSBURG, PA 17019-0050
TELEPHONE 717-432-9728

TO CHANGE ORDER NO.
Noerneend Yoex Guory Scuboe rsrercr—
o G50 S, oo fymere St . R z). /5T /' s
Dllshuery SO 174/7 FHONE
JOB NAME AND LOCATION JOB NUMBER / _5:‘ o2 3
Nt 050 - P49 A 77

DESCRIPTION OF WORK AUTHCRIZED:

T strer pIEW Zirvaw) D - Tk zato Exmmt [0 pizc

SEE  NITHCHED _TItkET

WE AGREE HEREBY TO MAKE CHANGES AS SPECIFIED ABOVE, ON TIME AND MATERTAL BASIS

n_._._r't,

DATE: [ L-/ s, /’ S SIGNATURE: ;~§}f ﬁ

Form #F(06-005
Revised 6-5-02




DATE EMPLOYEE/CLASSIFICATION HRS WORK PERFORMED
wn
%
=
~
Q
s
S
=
DATE MATERIAL SUPPLIER SLIP# MATERIAL USED
=
E
H DATE LOBAR DAY DATE RENTED RETD
é
5
-
=R
E-!. DATE NAME WORK PERFORMED
< 2[5 | MEwn ;e SEE  athiho TAET—
O | ‘
&
=
N
Form #F06-005

Revised 6-5-02




Phone 717-697-0269
Fax 717-697-0269

NEIDIG, INC. WBE Certified

T & M Sheets
JOB: Aor 7%@7’/; (=03

No. 635

Date: /¢ {7// '5/’/52&; &

Labor & Equipment

Hours

Supervisor .

Qs

312 Excavator & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe & Opefator

Rubber Tire Backhoe with Breaker & Operator

Mini Excavator & Operator

Dhvs

Mini Excavator with Breaker & Operator

Skid Loader & Operator

Zhes

Skid Loader with Breaker & Operator

W o]~ Oy ] b | Q| B s

Tri-Axle or Tandem Dump Truck & Driver

Single Axle Dump Truck & Driver

Ahrs

¥-450 3 Ton Dump Truck & Driver

Laser

Water Pump

2 Ton Vibratory Roller

Pick-up Truck

Low-Boy and Driver

Dump Fees

Laborer Rate (Skilled Laborer)

SBhes

Laborer Rate {Flag-Person)

Materials

005 TN

3o

P 96 o) /3%

G, T

. Tarmn I . fMrantitr
My signature acknowledges the quantity of labor, materijal

and equipment usage only. It does not represent approval of —

Yeenyete, backbtd cenved o a»i‘svzr? 84 pigw

Authorized Signature

5 B Do

Neidig, Inc.



'&oml.‘mt&ﬂm"

ONE OL.D MILL ROAD * P.QO. BOX 50
DILLSBURG, PA 17019-0050

TELEPHONE 717-432-9728
° MNoerrenn] Fore Covwrt Smoor. Disy. CHATIGR ORDER NO.
O 650, S Barmmsee s NI
L5 0AG, A FHONE
JOB NAME AND LOCATION e DA O TOBNOMBER 3
joB FOREMAN/” TS

DESCRIPTION OF WORK AUTHORIZED:

EXCnonTE aws LocaTE _gyisrwe 10 prewns PIrE

%_—_;é’m-,—z:: 10" Base ot STRR77]  ATEL ,D/a:w;d_

WE AGREE HEREBY TO MAKE CHANGES AS SPECIFIED ABOVE, ON TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS

DATE: ”“/ W/ IS SIGNATURE: (ﬂj‘ )

Form #F06-005
Revised 6-5-02



DATE EMPLOYEE/CLASSIFICATION HRS WORK PERFORMED
[#.8
5
&
=
=
=
=

DATE : MATERIAL SUPPLIER SLIP# MATERIAY, USED
=
g
Eq DA'I‘E. LOBAR DAY DATE RENTED RETD
é _
B
=
&
o=
P'.‘ DATE NAME WORK PERFORMED
g / %ﬁ‘/f (VEIDIE ;T X, SEE HTPHED TYM SHET
2
7

_

Form #F06-005
Revised 6-5-02



Phone 717-697-0269
Fax 717-697-0269

No. 664

NEIDIG, INC. WBE Certified

T & M Sheets

JOB:_Negdhors Tl # 15~ 023

Date; -t [2-7-45

Labor & Equipment Hours

Supervisor

312 Excavator & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe with Breaker & Operator

Mini Excavator & Operator

Mini Excavator with Breaker & Operator 4 3 I

Skid Loader & Operator

Skid Loader with Breaker & Operator

Tri-Axle or Tandem Dump Truck & Driver

O O] OO ~I| Sy ] @l 2| =

[y

Single Axle Dump Truck & Driver

[
S

F-450 3 Ton Dump Truck & Driver

Laser

—
b

fa—
oL

Water Pump

it
[

2 Ton Vibratory Roller

Yol
o

Pick-up Truck

[a—y
=3}

Low-Boy and Driver

[
et |

Dump Fees

[y
o =]

Laborer Rate (Skilled Laborer)

kho

o
w

Laborer Rate (Flag-Person)

]
<

[
==

]
(3=

Materials

Type | Quantity

My signature acknowledges the quantity of labor, material
and equipment ugpge only. It does not represent approval of

the wo rizgtion of payment of it.
- Date: !ZZ/ ? 5
_ / LO‘Fa/l:, Inc.

’.qu tnd  Jocals uki'ﬁ‘»é;;(g 8" feaun P?r;f

Authorized Signature

N eidigf Inc.



 WORK AUTHORIZATION

ONE OLD MILL ROAD * P.O. BOX 50
DILLSBURG, PA 17015-0050
TELEPHONE 717-432-9728

TO CHANGE ORDER NO.
Moerrtean) Fotre Covwry Sevoot. Dionesct™

ADDRESS DATE

G50 S BpgimmoeE ST /Z//é//f

. PHONE
Dresdyes , 7i# /7209
JOB NAME AND LOCATION 4 JOB NUMEER
ICsp- A2 ’502.8
‘ JOB FOREMAN __ .
A U Tpenirns
[ DESCRIPTION OF WORK AUTHORIZED:

NEW Srormy wnrze Phaind FPE-

TRENCH AT TNSTHL FIPE 3D Exisyinkt 78 Dewrn)

SEE ArTrewky T EE?E'

e ———
estr s 100% Comprine—

N

<
I !

e ————— ——

WE AGREE HEREBY TO MAKE CHANGES AS SPECIFIED ABOVE, ON TIME AND MATERIAL BASIS

pate: 12 /15 SIGNATURE: ,ﬁZ\%
{ | - Vv

Form #F06-005
Revised 6-5-02



DATE EMPLOYEE/CLASSIFICATION WORK PERFORMED
£}
2
O
S
B
=
=
DATE MATERIAYL SUPPLIER SLIP# MATERJIAL USED
-
>
=
3
- DATE LOBAR DAY |  DATE- RENTED RETD
-
&
=
o
=
P"‘ DATE : NAME WORK PERFORMED
2|12/ | MErow, zwe FEE WITHHNED TICHET
8 (2] WEL DI, ZHE TBE. TR THKAET
= /2:’//7 NELWE, Fire T BITBNE D T T

Form #F06-003
Revised 6-5-02




Phone 717-697-0269
Fax 717-697-0269

NEIDIG, INC. WBE Certified

T & M Sheets

JOB: /5‘ ~OR5

..-{‘,

No. 636

Date, DEM;:QEE 75 0%

Labor &E"quipment

Hours

Supervisor

312 Excavator & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe with Breaker & Operator

Mini Excavator & Operator

Mini Excavator with Breaker & Operator

Skid Loader & Operator

@ 7

Skid Loader with Breaker & Operator

Tri-Axle or Tandem Dump Truck & Driver

p—y
O o] o A o] On e | W2 | BO|

Single Axle Dump Truck & Driver

—
f

F450 3 Ton Dump Truck & Driver

Laser

juy o
=] 8]

Water Pump

[
=)

2 Ton Vibratory Roller

[
o

Pickup Truck

[
(=}

Low-Boy and Driver

—
Y

Dump Fees

[
w

Laborer Rate {Skilled Laborer)

—
w

Laborer Rate {Flag-Person)

b
o

bo
—

[ ]
o

Materials Type

Quantity

j= 74 - %" She.

P~ BN Fvraco Caufglmcs

/753" xL" Y 'SDE

/=" #5° SDE

[~ SlEsve  SPR

5 2% A" SDE

(= 4 AT e

Iy signature acknowledges the quantity of labor, material
and equipment usage nly; It does not represent approval of

the WW tigyl of payment of it.
Date: Z i /
YL ar,i"/c

Neidig, Inc.



Phone 717-697-0269
Fax 717-697-0269

NEIDIG, INC. WBE Certified
T & M Sheets

JOB.__/5-023

No. 637

Date: ecember /6 Rois

Labor & Equipment

Hours

Supervisor

312 Excavator & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe with Breaker & Operator

Mini Excavator & Operator

S hes

Mini Excavator with Breaker & Operator

2 hes

Skid Loader & Operator

G hes

Skid Loader with Breaker & Operator

Tri-Axle or Tandem Dump Truck & Driver

[

Single Axle Dump Truck & Driver

H S0 ] =1 ol v ds| o bo| =

=

F-450 3 Ton Dump Truck & Driver

oot
b

Laser

p—
[¢1

Water Pump

.
I

2 Ton Vibratory Roller

Yk
L%, ]

Pick-up Truck

[ g
[=3]

Low-Boy and Driver

—
ot |

Dump Fees

Sk
o]

Laborer Rate (Skilled Laborer)

bhrs

—
[{a]

Laborer Rate (Flag-Person)

b
o

[
[t

N
N

HSTAZED &7 SDE- 2t RonE VAN

Materials Type

Qnuantity

K- & x4 SDE

7 signature acknowledges the quantity of labor, material
and equipment usage only.~At does not represent approval of

the wo the igx of payment of it.
M Date: /%4‘;/{—

rlyor
[ /Lobar, Inc.

Ll

Neidig, Inc.



Phone 717-697-0269
Fax 717-697-0269

NEIDIG, INC. WBE Certified

T & M Sheets

JOB:_ /5~ 033

Date: DECEMARR. 7. Fors

No. 621

Labor & Equipment

Hours

Supervisor

312 Excavator & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe & Operator

Rubber Tire Backhoe with Breaker & Operator

Mini Excavator & Operator

! Ay

Mini Excavator with Breaker & Operator

Skid Loader & Operator

/_hr

Skid Loader with Breaker & Operator

O] QO =T ] Ol v | L] DD 12—

Tri-Axle or Tandem Dump Truck & Driver

Single Axle Dump Truck & Driver

F-450 3 Ton Dump Truck & Driver

Laser

Water Pump

2 Ton Vibratory Roller

Pick-up Truck

Low-Boy and Driver

17

Dump Fees

18

Laborer Rate (Skilled Laborer)

19

Laborer Rate (Flag-Person)

20

21

22 4 Hook Up T2 BuirDalic  "70 &7 SDR

Materials

Type

Quantity

3 LSS

)~ 7T-Y CLEAMNoUT

9/

C.legi out Caps

:_’l..—

STREL (Cleeq pui— cofels

[— &ix 1 DR

1= 4778 & Coneentric ﬁ‘#f@a

[s= 4 H Farnce

Iy signature acknowledges the quantity of labor; matcrial
and equipment usage only. It does ot represent approval of

Neidig, Inc.




Phone 717-697-0269 Fax 717-697-0269
Rhonda J. Neidig, President

Michael J. Neidig, Vice President (cell-717-648-6281) m
209 Fairway Dr.

Mechanicsburg, PA 17055

NEIDIG, INC. DBE Certified

Attention: Ryan Rupp/Lobar Inc.

Job: Northern Admin. Office #15-023

Date: December 21, 2015

Reference: Connect to Roof Drain Pipe Install 6'' Pipe

12-3-15 T&M Sheet 651
Dig Trench to Locate Existing 8" Drain Pipe
Mini Excavator & Operator 115.00 hr.x 3 hrs. 345.00
Skilled Laborer 62.00 hr. x 3 hrs. 186.00
Total 531.00

12-7-15 T&M Sheet 664
Dig Trench Located 8" Drain Pipe , _
Mini Excavator & Operator 115.00 hr. x 1.5 hrs. 172.50
Skilled Laborer 62.00 hr. x 1.5 hrs. 93.00
Total 265.50

12-14-15  T&M Sheet #635
Dig around Existing 8" Drain, Cut Existing 8" Pipe Installed
8" x8"x6" WYE

Single Axle Dump Track 88.00 hr.x2 brs. - 176.00
1B Stone 29.35 tons x 15.90 ton 466.67
Foreman 70.00 hr. x 2 hrs. 140.00
Mini Excavator & Operator 115.00 hr. x 3 hrs. 345.00
Skid Loader & Operator 105.00 hr. x 3 hrs. 315.00
Skilled Laborer 62.00 hrs. x 3 hrs. 186.00

1,623.67

12-15-15  T&M Sheet #636

Excavate, Backfill Install 6" Pipe
1- SDR35 Pipe 14 ft. x 3.00 ft. 42.00
2- 8" Furnco Couplings 2 each x 24.75 49.50




1 8" x8"x6" WYE 1 each x 14.50 49.00
1 6" 45° Bend 1 each x 14.50 14.50
8 8" SDR35 Pipe 112 L.F. x 2.45 ft. 274.40
1 4" SDR-5 Pipe 14 L.F. x 1.40 ft. 19.60
Mini Excavator & Operator 115.00 hr.x 9 hrs.  1,035.00
Skid Loader & Operator 105.00 br. x 9 hrs. 945.00
Skilled Laborer 62.00 hr. x 3 hrs. 186.00
Total 2,615.00
12-16-15  T&M Sheet #637 _
Mini Excavator & Operator 115.00 hrs. x 3 hrs. 345.00
Mini Excavator , Brker & Opr 160.00 hrs. x 3 hxs,  480.00
Skid Loader & Operator 105.00 hr. x 6 hrs. 630.00
Skilled Laborer 62.00 hr. x 6 hrs. 372.00
8-6" SDR35 Pipe 112 LK. x 2.45 ft. 274.40
Total 2,101.40
12-17-15  T&M Sheet #621 :
Mini Excavator & Operator 115.00 hr.x 1 hr. 115.00
Skilled Loader & Operator 105.00 hr. x 1 hr. 105.00
3-4 45° Bends 3 each x 13.50 40.50
1 6"x6"x4" T-WYE 1 each x 41.00 41.00
2 Clean-out Caps 2 each x 15.00 30.00
2 Steel Clean out Covers 2 each x 100.00 200.00
1 4" SDR3S Pipe 14 L.F. x 1.40 {t. 19.60
1 6" x 4" Reducer 1 each x 24.00 24.00
1 4" Furnco Couplings 1eachx22.00 - 22.00
: Total 597.10
Grand Total #738:67

5533.67



{3 nzgggxﬁ.lcl

on any device with My Resource, + With My Resource you can schedule a pickup,

pay your blil and discover new services - all witha

Visit republicontine.com

touch of a butien, Visit republiconiine.com to get started.

LOBAR INC Invoict
2730 Sanchurst Drive Managing your account is now easier than ever with the My Resource App. Free dovmload on Page tof:
York PA 17406-793535 the App Store or Google Play.
! Current Invoice Charges s
IS <7351 of REPUBLIC SERVICES Lohar Ine 650 S Baltimore St {L1) PO JO@
-« R Dillsburg,PA
T CIInInETe? 1 2-Roltoff (30 Y&} On Cail Service (52) ConstructionDemolition Debris
Account Number | 305110029628 Date Description . Reference Quantity Unit Price Amoun
tavolees Date i November 15, 20158 111 Dispesal/ RECYCHHQ 926184 3.9100Tons $203.3
Involce Number ' 0611-001B15712 Receipt Number 88610
Previous Balante 1 $1323.04 11111 DisposalRecycling 926192 2.4800Tohs #1289
PaymentsiAdjusiments $0,00 Recelpt Number 88611
Unpald Balance ' $1,323.04 1{11 Basic Service 1.0000 $120.00 $120.00
Current Involce Charges $572.24 Recelpt Number  BB610
* 1141 Bask Service /\() Matt 1.0000 512000  $1200
ReceiptNumber 88511  {{h
Current Inveice Charges J 5722
B PayiThisiAmo
$1,895.32
g Due By: 12/05/15
it Contactiinformation W
= [ customer Service i {T17)845-18657
B Cuslomer Service (800) 210-9575
2 .
z . .
-4 B Important;Information MM
% ‘I‘lkeeomﬁdmplymenhm pml.ectwurpnmcy
Z Usa your Kinancial incttution’ ) onkos 1N
E payment sardica 1o ongute limdy payments o
= mmmmmmm@m MMp:
z | oo
z )
=
=
g
&
]
- “CURRENT - 30 DAYS GODAYS 30+ DAYS
3 : . 572.28 1,323.04 0.00 0.00
9 Manage your a t :
g ge your account online 2477, Past Due Balance $1,323.04
p

to get started.

» Please see teverse side for terms and conditions.

R t

&P REPUBLIC . £.895.32
e AVICES Please Retum This Postion Pay This Amount $1£.895.3;
t"ﬁ * b i Wwith Payment Account Number 3.0611-0029628
' nvoice Date Novemnber 15,2015
S e Invoice Number 0511001815713
o 5 p 1 December 05, 2015

TOTAL ENGLOSED Payment Due Date ember 05,

Return Sg:rvice Requested

L2RAACDTIL 029539
e RO TR | LT T TR C D AR T

For Biling Address Changes, .
Check Box and Complete Reverse.

taka Checks Payable To:

vy LOBAR INC _
TAE PO BOX 50 ]:lhtlﬂlllllllllsilll"lmlllllp]h'[ulhlu|n|u|l][1“11|
DILLSBURG PA 170180050 REPUBLIC SERVICES #5611
PO BOX 9001099

3[]!:.l-l[]IZIEHL'E&DDDUUEI]-61.5?LEDDUUS?EEBUHUIE‘ISHEH

LOUISVILLE KY 40280-1099




100 500 NN NNN nINNNNNNNG ££8220 91100VVH2

CII0ZEaELL 6PLESD

Y
& W ReruBLic :
Q) seces LOBAR INC Invoice
3730 Sandhurst Diive Managing your account 1s haw easler than ever with the My Resource App. Free download on Page10f2
York PA 17406-793535 the App Store or Google Play.
] e — Current Invoice Charges .
RO A aivisTon of REPYBLIC SEAVICES IR Lobar Inc 650 S Baltimore 51 (L1} PO JOQOED
eI Dilsburg,PA
AccountiSummary EEEEE] RS (30 Yd) On Call Service {§2) Gonstruction/Demolition Debrls
Account Number 305110025628 Date Descriplion Referenge Quanlity. Unit Price Amouni
Invoice Date October 31, 2015 10019 DISPOSGHRECYCHW 925414 32000Tons $166.4C
Invoice Number 0611-001813119 Receipt Number 82437
Previcus Balance $72528 10/19 Basie Senvice Mait 1.0000 $120.00 $120.0C
PaymentsfAdjustments $0.00 B867-9388
Unpaid Balance $725.28 Receipt Number 82437
Cument Invelce Charges $597.75 10529 Disposal/Recycling 925804 3.66800Tons $191.3¢
Receipt Number 85443
10/29 Basic Senvice Matt 1.0000 $120.00 $120.0¢
BE7-9388
Recelpt Number 85443
- Current Involce Charges $597.76
- $1,323.04 oo
Due By: 11/20/15
H Contact! Information SRS
Customer Service (717) B45-1557
Customer Sefvice (800} 210-3675
RImportant:Information EEEE]
Take control of your payments and prolect your privacy,
Use your financlal institution’s comeniend onling bill
Fayment service b ensure Bty paymients i
Republic Setvices. Na checks In wiite, and no stamps =
to buyl )
) E.
.1 ' GURRENT 20 Dﬂ__s- . . 60 DAYS 90+ DAYS
Manage your account online 24/7, 597.76 72528 000 0.2

Past Due Balance $725.28

on any device with My Resource,
Visit republiconline.com
to get started.

» With My Resource you can schedule 2 plekup, pay your blll and discover new services - all with a
touch of a button. Visit republiconline.com to get started.
« Flease see reverse side for terms and conditlons.

R
q’-} ‘7‘? REPUBLIC Please Retum This Portion
SEmICE With Payment

3730 Sandhugst Drive

York PA 17406-793535
TOTAL EWCLOSED

Return Service Requested

L2RAACDTIE 027573
|]||'| lllllllllllllll Il|Ilu]lll'llm"llH|lllll|lll|“lllhll|lt!

LOBAR INC
PO BOX 50
DILLSBURG PA 170190050

J0L1L00295%240000002A4132190000597760001323045

Pay This Amount __$1323.04
Account Number 3-0511—0029623
Invoice Dale October 31,2015
Invoice Number 0611001813119
Payment Due Date November 2¢, 2018
. For Bling Addeass Changes,
Check Box and Complety Foverse
Make Checks Payable To:

u‘lI"lt"’I‘[|’l-'l"lm'"'u'l'l'IIl'"Ih'""ll‘llll'lll"
REPUBLIC SERVICES #511
PO BOX 9001039
LOUISVILLE KY 40280-109%



